RECORDATIO

PA'



Commissioner of Pater and Tradellars. Trease record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt. No.: PF-0369 US

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Mitchell, Nancy Hutchinson, Michael Lawton, Holly Magna, Sue Slocum.	nagna, Name: <u>PFIZER INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached: Yes X No.	Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: New York
X Assignment Merger	ZIP: 1 <u>0017-5</u> 755
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Execution Date: Jan. 22, 1999; Feb. 5, 1999; Feb. 2, 1999; Jan. 25, 1999; Jan. 22, 1999.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/918,914	5876963
Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes _X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
INCYTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Department 3174 Porter Drive	Enclosed
Palo Alto, California 94304	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attention: Leanne C. Price	8. Deposit Account Number:09-0108
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
is a true copy of the original document.	
Leanne C. Price	une March 99
Leanne C. Price Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date 11 March 99
Leanne C. Price Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,090	gnature March 99 Date ages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
Leanne C. Price Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,090 Total number of pa	ages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:4
Leanne C. Price Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,090 Total number of pa Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner	ages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 ed with required cover sheet information to: r of Patents and Trademarks
Leanne C. Price Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,090 Total number of pa Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner 1999 JWATKINS 00000259 090108 08918914 B	ages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:4 ed with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0418

Printed: Jeannie G. Labra

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PETER MITCHELL, NANCY HUTCHINSON, MICHAEL LAWTON, HOLLY MAGNA, and SUE YOCUM of MYSTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; OLD LYME, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; WESTBROOK, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; NIANTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT; and BALTIC, NEW LONDON COUNTY, CONNECTICUT hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HUMAN NUCLEOTIDE PYROPHOSPHORYLASE 08/918,914) and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnessed this and day of January, 1999 at Groton, Connecticut.

Poter Mitchell

In the presence of:

Pusture Bukbeck (Witness)

Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0419

Signed and witnessed this $\frac{5^{+h}}{}$	February, 1999 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
	Nancy Hutchinson
In the presence of:	
Kristine Birkbeck (Witness)	
(Witness)	
Kristine Birkbeck	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ess)
	Fe brugg.
Signed and witnessed this 2nd	day of January, 1999 at
Groton, Connecticut.	1
	Middle Mient
	Michael Lawton
In the presence of:	MICHAEL HAWCON
Kustine Bukbeck (Witness)	
(Witness)	
Kristine Birkbeck	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witne	ess)
Signed and witnessed this 25th	day of January, 1999 at
Groton, Connecticut.	
	Holly Magna
In the presence of:	Holly Magna
Kustini Bukbick	
(Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0420 Signed and witnessed this **and** day of January, 1999 at Groton, Connecticut.

Sue Yocum

In the presence of:

(Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

kmb\legal\INCYTE\MITASN2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0421